2/13/25, 3:26 PM Gmail - Fwd: NEW ORDER _ Versastream Gas Sampling Lines (02.12.2024)

M Gmall Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: NEW ORDER _ Versastream Gas Sampling Lines (02.12.2024)

Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> 13 February 2025 at 15:24
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Agib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Aqib,
| am really sorry, please can you amend the proforma you did earlier to include 50x 6010805.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, 13 Feb 2025 at 15:08

Subject: Re: NEW ORDER_ Versastream Gas Sampling Lines (02.12.2024)
To: <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,

Yes, i confirm, we need:

120pcs

6011010 Reusable SpO2 Sensor Compatible with Masimo LNCS
Adult

50pcs
6010805 SpO2 Adapter Cable, Compatible with Masimo Rainbow, Masimo LNCS, 3M,

please, send me the PI,
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Best regards,

S Cardio.

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr

Leoforos Pigis 49_Melissia

Athens - 15127

Ph: +30 210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

DD
(ﬁ?é
NV Plase consider the environment before printing this e-mail

2mig Mép 13 ®ef 2025 oTig 5:02 p.y., o/n Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk> £ypaye:
Dear Sotiris

Please find the part number and distributor pricing below:

6010805 SpO2 Adapter Cable, Compatible with Masimo Rainbow, Masimo LNCS, 3M, 252
= EUR €49.80 each EXW

Please can you confirm if you are happy for me to add 50x to your current order before | have the Pl amended?

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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On Thu, 13 Feb 2025 at 09:36, Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Ryan,

Red LNC-10
LNCS Patient cable 10ft./3m
| have sent you photo on the above e-mail, we want these extension cables to match with the spo2 sensors.

Best regards,
S Cardio

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr

Leoforos Pigis 49 _Melissia

Athens - 15127

Ph: +30 210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

S

T
2 %-.
il Flease consider the envirowment before printing tiis e-mail

>1ig Méy 13 deP 2025 oTig 11:26 1.4., o/n Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> £ypaye:
Dear Sotiris

Thank you very much for your order, | am very pleased the sensor worked as expected.
One of my colleagues will be in contact very soon with a PI.

We can definitely supply the LNCS extension cables, please can you let me know what length you require? | am not sure what length the ref. 2056 is.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
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www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 13 Feb 2025 at 08:11, Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Ryan,

thank you very much for the sample!

We received it and it plays properly.

Please, send me PI for the following:

120pcs

6011010 Reusable SpO2 Sensor Compatible with
Masimo LNCS

Adult

Finger Clip

Length: 1.0m - 207

REF: SS-005RB-AF10

Also, i need 50pcs Sp0O2 Adapter Cable Masimo LNCS but i don't know the REF(Which will play with the above)
THE original masimo ref 2056

. @

Best regards,

S CardioScience

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr
Leoforos Pigis 49 _Melissia

Athens - 15127

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1 4/15



2/13/25, 3:26 PM Gmail - Fwd: NEW ORDER _ Versastream Gas Sampling Lines (02.12.2024)
Ph: +30 210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

- i T~
) i FPlease consider tAe environment before printing tAis e-mail

2116 Tpi 28 lav 2025 oT1ig 11:37 11.4., o/n Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> éypaye:
Dear Sotiris

| am very pleased to say that it arrived this week and it is going to be dispatched today.
You should receive an email with the tracking number by tomorrow.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 28 Jan 2025 at 08:28, Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Ryan,
i hope this e-mail finds you well!

Do you have any news about the sample?

Best regards,
S CardioScie

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr
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Leoforos Pigis 49_Melissia

Athens - 15127
Ph: +30210 8100802
Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

- i T~
) i FPlease consider tAe environment before printing tAis e-mail

>1ig Tet 8 lav 2025 oTig 6:53 Y.y., o/n Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> éypauye:
Dear Sotiris

Thank you very much and happy new year to you too.
We have ordered a sample for you, we will let you know when it arrives.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 8 Jan 2025 at 08:00, Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Ryan,
i wish you a Happy New year!

Thank you for the information, if it's possible to send me a sample so as to cofirm the compatibility,
so after i could order a quantity at about 100 pieces for the first half of the year.

Best regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1
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S CardioSci

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr

Leoforos Pigis 49_Melissia

Athens - 15127

Ph: +30 210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

IV PEase consider the enviromment before printing this e-mail

21 Map 20 Aek 2024 oT1ig 6:13 p.J., o/n Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> €ypaye:
Dear Sotiris
Thank you for your patience. | am pleased to confirm that we can supply the requested item. Please find the pricing information below:

¢ 6011010: Reusable SpO2 Sensor Compatible with Masimo LNCS - Adult Finger Clip - 1.0m - 207
o Price: EUR €48.00 each (EXW)
o Lead time: Approximately 2 weeks (I hope to have a couple in stock shortly if you would like to evaluate them).

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your continued business this year. Wishing you all the best for 2025, and we look
forward to continuing our collaboration.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1 7115
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On Thu, 12 Dec 2024 at 08:17, Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Ryan,

thank you, everything i well, i hope the same for you!

i"ll need at about 150-200 pieces sensors per year but firslty i have to make sure that this sensor is compatible

with the monitors we represent.

So, if you could provide us with these sensors, i would like to have a sample to check if it's compatible with the units
so after i could order such quantities.

Please, advise.
Best regards,

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr

Leoforos Pigis 49_Melissia

Athens - 15127

Ph: +30 210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

2nig Tet 11 Aek 2024 omig 1:40 y.u., o/n Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> €ypaye:
Dear Sotiris

| hope this email finds you well.

Thank you for reaching out regarding the Masimo sensors.

We hold distribution rights for these products in the UK, and more recently, this has been extended to Italy for certain items.
| would be happy to look into supplying you; however, could you first confirm what you anticipate your requirements to be?

I look forward to hearing from you.

Best regards

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1 8/15
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Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, 11 Dec 2024 at 10:55

Subject: Re: NEW ORDER _ Versastream Gas Sampling Lines (02.12.2024)
To: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Dear Aqib,

thank you for your information!
sorry, i saw the product below in your catalogue and i believed that it was compatible.

if in the future it will be available, you inform me.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1 9/15
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6011010 Reus. SpO2 Sensor comp. w/ Masimo LNCS - Adult Finger Clip

Part Number: 6011010
Cable Length: 1.0m - 207

REF: SS-005RB-AF10
Quantity: Unit

Brand: Orantech / Medten

Best regards,

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr

Leoforos Pigis 49_Melissia

Athens - 15127

Ph: +30 210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

>1g Agu 9 Aek 2024 oTig 4:05 y.u., o/n Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com> £ypaye:

Hello
Good afternoon

Thank you for your email

We currently do not supply that product.

Sorry for any inconvenience caused by this.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
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Gmail - Fwd: NEW ORDER _ Versastream Gas Sampling Lines (02.12.2024)

Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to
the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 9 Dec 2024 at 12:57, Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Aqib,

Please, if it's possible to send me as a sample an spo2 sensor LNCS Masimo 9pin, for monitor Vitis18 Trionara Tech AB,
within the order we are waiting, to check if it plays well so as to order a quantity.

Best regards,

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr
Leoforos Pigis 49_Melissia

Athens - 15127

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1 11/15
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Ph: +30 210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803
Mob: +30 6984180999

21g Mép 5 Aek 2024 oTig 3:03 p.y., o/n Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> £ypaye:
Dear Aqib,

please, see the attached file, swift payment MVM153731 (05.12.2024)
note" The order must be delivered before the end of the Year,

Best regards,

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr

Leoforos Pigis 49_Melissia

Athens - 15127

Ph: +30210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

2nig Méu 5 Aek 2024 o1ig 12:39 p.u., o/n Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com> éypaye:
Hello

Good morning
Thank you for your order.

Please see attached below for your proforma invoice detailing the price and product you require including carriage costs.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1 12/15
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Gmail - Fwd: NEW ORDER _ Versastream Gas Sampling Lines (02.12.2024)
This proforma invoice is only valid for 30 days

Can you have a look and see if all details on the proforma including addresses are correct or if any amendments are required.

If you are happy and wish to proceed, please make payment for the total amount stated on the .proforma

Please let me know if you require any further assistance.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 3 Dec 2024 at 12:43, Sotiris Liakopoulos <liakopoulos.s@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Aquib,

Yes, please add this part number 4420826 2 meter.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:182395629459753934 1&simpl=msg-f: 182395629459753934 1 &mb=1 13/15
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1. VersaStream Viamed CO2 Sampling Line with Airway Adapter - Adult/Paediatric — Long-Term

Part Number: 4420823 pcs 125.

2. VersaStream Viamed CO2 Sampling Line with Airway Adapter - Adult/Paediatric — Long-Term (2 Meter)

Part Number: 4420826 pcs 50.

3. VersaStream Viamed CO2 Sampling Line with Airway Adapter - Infant ID > 4.0 mm - Long-Term

Part Number: 4420824 pcs 50.

note" The order must be delivered before the end of the Year,

Best Regards,

Sotiris Liakopoulos | Sales Director
www.Cardioscience.gr

Leoforos Pigis 49 _Melissia

Athens - 15127

Ph: +30210 8100802

Fax: +30 210 8100803

Mob: +30 6984180999

21G Tpi 3 Aek 2024 oTig 2:37 W.J., o/n Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com> éypaye:

Hello

Good afternoon

5 boxes of 25

2 boxes of 25

2 boxes of 25
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Thank you for your order.

| am currently processing this but need to make you aware we do not have a 4 meter version in the Viamed Versastream
range, however we do have a 2 meter one which is part number 4420826.

Please let me know if your happy to proceed with the 2 meter version?
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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